502445281 08/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				

Name	Execution Date
PAUL MCGEE	07/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHIRE LLC
Street Address:	9200 Brookfield Court
City:	Florence
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41042

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13878651	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2126618002 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000

Email: dgarrido@lmiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Lucas & Mercanti, LLP Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	931-1013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael N. Mercanti
Signature:	/Michael N. Mercanti/
Date:	08/05/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=931-1013_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030939 FRAME: 0111

Our Ref:

931-1013

Client's Ref: 012665-0617Pau

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the su	ım of One Dollar (\$1.00), and o	f other good and valuable
consideration paid to the undersigned by the		
	SHIRE LLC	
a corporation organized under the laws of		receipt whereof
is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned but unto the said assignee the entire right, title	ond interest in and to the invention	ed, transferred and set over
unto the said assignee the entire right, thie	and interest in and to the invention c	niprovement in
PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION	N OF ANAGRELIDE AND ANALO	OGUES THEREOF
said invention being fully described and/or	claimed in the application for Letter	rs Patent of the United States
of America 1) executed on or before this da	ate, or 2) Serial No. 13/878,651	filed April 10, 2013
in and for the United States and all foreign	countries, the same to be held and	enjoyed by said assignee, its
successors, assigns or other legal represent		
therefor may be granted, as fully and en		en held and enjoyed by the
undersigned if this assignment and sale had	I not been made.	
And Said Assigned in House	by Authorized to make applicati	
Patent for said invention in any of said cour		on for and to receive Letters
Tatelle for Said invention in any or said cod	mics at its ciccion.	
And By This Covenant	The Undersigned will execu	ute or procure any further
necessary assurance of title to said inventi		
the expense of said assignee, will execute a	and deliver any and all papers that m	ay be necessary or desirable
to perfect the title to said invention; or any		
its successors, assigns or other legal repr		
assignee, will execute any additional or div parts thereof, and for the reissue of any L		
oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for		
compensation, but at the expense of said as		
And The Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks	is Hereby Authorized
and Requested to issue any and all	Letters Patent of the United States	s for said invention to said
assignee.		
80 -	OOU	
Dated: 09 JULY 2013		L.S.
	Paul MCGEE 1	
Dated:		L,S.
Dated:		L.S.
Dated:		L.S.
Dated:		L.S.
which and the state of the stat		
Dated:		L.S.

PATENT REEL: 030939 FRAME: 0112

RECORDED: 08/05/2013